
 
Nagaland Board of School Education 

   Kohima            Revised 
 

NOTIFICATION  
Dated Kohima, the 20th January 2018   

 
NO.NBE-3/EX-Misc(10)/2017-18 ::        In modification of this Office Notification No. 78/2017, 
79/2017(12) and 80/2017(12) dated 16.12.2017 the examination routine of the following examinations are 
rescheduled and hereby notified for information of all concerned. 
  
A. HSLC Examination 2018 
 Date Day Subject (Time  9 am to 12 noon) 
  9th March 2018 Friday  Social Sciences  
12th March 2018 Monday  Science  
14th March 2018 Wednesday English  
16th March 2018      Friday Second Language:  
   Tenyidie/Ao/Sumi/Lotha/Hindi/Bengali/Alternative English  
19th March 2018       Monday Mathematics 
21st March 2018       Wednesday Sixth Subjects/Vocational: 
 FIT/Music/Home Science/BK & Accountancy/  
 Environmental Education/IT*(Vocational)/TT*(Vocational) 
 

# The timing of the examination for IT/TT (Vocational) is from 9am to 11am. 
 
B. Class XI Promotion Examination 2018 
 Date Day Subject (Time  1 pm to 4 pm) 
   8th March 2018 Thursday   English 
10th March 2018 Saturday     Geography/Entrepreneurship/Music 
13th March 2018 Tuesday  History/Accountancy/Physics    
15th March 2018 Thursday  Economics     
17th March 2018      Saturday     Political Science/Business Studies/Chemistry     
20th March 2018      Tuesday     Philosophy/Mathematics/Mutual Funds   
22nd March 2018     Thursday  Education/Psychology/Financial Markets 
24th March 2018      Saturday     Alternative English/Hindi/Bengali/Tenyidie/Sumi /Ao/Lotha 
26th March 2018      Monday   Sociology/Fundamentals of Business Mathematics/Biology 
27th March 2018      Tuesday     Environmental Education  
29th March 2018 Thursday  Computer Science/Informatics Practices /IT(Vocational)/ TT(Vocational) 
 
# The timing of the examination for IT/TT (Vocational) is from 1pm to 3pm. 
 
C. HSSLC Examination 2018 
 Date Day Subject (Time 9 am to 12 noon) 
  8th March 2018 Thursday   English 
10th March 2018 Saturday     Geography/Entrepreneurship/Music 
13th March 2018 Tuesday  History/Accountancy/Physics 
15th March 2018 Thursday  Economics  
17th March 2018     Saturday     Political Science/ Business Studies/Chemistry 
20th March 2018      Tuesday  Philosophy/Mathematics/Derivative Markets 
22nd March 2018     Thursday  Education/Psychology/Capital Markets 
24th March 2018      Saturday     Alternative English/Hindi/Bengali/Tenyidie/Sumi/Ao/Lotha  
26th March 2018      Monday  Sociology/Fundamentals of Business Mathematics/Biology 
29th March 2018 Thursday  Computer Science/Informatics Practices 

 
* The routines are also available on the website  www.nbsenagaland.com 

 
 Sd/- Asano Sekhose 

                      Chairman 
 
Note: Examination routine shall not be altered in the event of any unexpected holiday. However, in case of 

cancellation or postponement of the date(s) of examination, it shall be notified through the media. 


